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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of posts lying vacant under various Departments under the Lakshadweep Administration;

(b) the action taken to fill the vacant posts;

(c) the total number of posts proposed for creation by the Lakshadweep Administration and pending with the Government for
approval; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): A total of 813 posts are lying vacant in various Departments under the UT of Lakshadweep Administration. Action has been
initiated by the UT of Lakshadweep Administration for filling up of the vacant posts with the concerned Departments.

(c) & (d): The UT of Lakshadweep Administration has intimated that proposals for creation of 633 posts in various Departments have
been taken up with the concerned Ministries. In all cases, action has been initiated by the respective Ministries to scrutinize the
proposals.
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